04170	6	05 -	01 - 2000	- <u>2914</u>	~~~ / ₹ 2000
7,7	R	EC		U.S. Departs Patent and	H CENTER 160C/290 Trademark Office
		101		P/	TENT
TO: The Commissio	ner of Patents and	<u>Ti</u>	340007	riginal document	s) or copy(les).
Submission Type			Conveyance lype		
⊠ New	Non Department		Assignment License		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #			Merger		İ
Correction of PT	O Error		Security Agreen	nent	
Reel #	Frame #		Change of Nam	е ,	
Corrective Docu	ment Frame #		Other:		
Conveying Party(is			I	Execution Date	
Hughes Marie Sanoner			November 12, 1999		
2.	•				
3.					i
4. 5.					
6.					}
☐ Mark if Additiona	al Names of Conve	ying Parties Attache	d	·	
Receiving Party		1.4-4			
	olar Wide Industial	Lta.			
Name Address Unit A-C, 18 th Floor, CDW Building, 388 Castle Peak Road, Tsuen Wan,					
Address		,			
	ew Territories	<u>Hong Kon</u>		71- Ondo	1
C Name is Additional	ity	State/Cou ing Parties Attached		Zip Code	1
Correspondent Na	me and Address	ring r circles riccons			
Jeffrey A. Wyand			Telephone: (202) 737-6770 Facsimile: (202) 737-6776		
Leydig, Voit & Maye 700 Thirteenth St., N	r, Ltd.		Attorney Docket No. 400395/M&C		
Machineton DC 2/	MM5-3060				
Pages Enter th	e total number of p	ages of the attached	conveyance docume	nt including any at	tachments: 2
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
Patent Application Numbers			Patent Numbers		
29/111,770 }	t Approvenous				
			- No-No the d	oto the patent	Month Day Year
If this document is b	eing filed together	with a <i>new</i> Patent A	oplication, enter the d	are nie hareiir	Mona, Say 1 cm
application was sign Patent Cooperation	ed by the first name.	en execumin minerin			
Enter PCT application	n number <i>only if</i> a	U.S. Application	PCT	PCT	PCT
Number has not bee	n assigned.	J. J			507
	•		PCT	PCT	PCT
17/1999 PUILSON 00000			Enter the to	tal number of prop	erties involved: 1
Nymber of Propert	ies (0.00 m)				l
Fee Amount	O ,		Fee Amount for Prop	erties Listed (37 C	FR 3.41): \$40.00
Method of Payment:					
☐ ☐ Enclosed is a check in the amount of \$170.00					
☐ Charge Deposit Account No. 12-1216 Authorization to Charge Additional Fees to Deposit Account No. 12-1216: ☑ Yes ☐ No					
Other than the second s					
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a					
true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
	(Al.	ues (Acabe	14,1999
Jeffrey A. Wyand	- Almini	* ALLENS	alture)	<u> </u>	Pate
Name of Pers	son Signing /	/ (S) B	afriis)		

PATENT -REEL: 010734 FRAME: 0721

Attorney's Docket No.: 400395/M&C

U.S. PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT SOLE OR JOINT INVENTORS EXECUTED OUTSIDE U.S.A.

WHEREAS, I (We), HUGHES MARIE SANONER, of Unit A-C, 18th Floor, CDW Building, 388 Castle Peak Road, Tsuen Wan, New Territories, Hong Kong,

as assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in

for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been executed by me (us) of even date herewith and whereas

SCLAR WIDE INDUSTRIAL LTD., of Wait A-C, 18th Floor, CDW Building, 388 Castle

Peak Road, Tsuen Wan, New Territories, Hong Kong,

as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest for the United States in and to said invention and any U.S. Patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (We), as assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to said invention and the aforesaid United States application for Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States including all rights of priority from the filing of said applica-tion, and the Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for myself (ourselves) and my (our) legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver. all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Patent on said invention and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention in the officed States, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.

Dated: 12th Nov. 99 Assignor =

HUGHES MARIE SANONER

. Witnesses: (1) RAYHOND K C SEE

PATENT REEL: 010734 FRAME: 0722

-RECORDED: 04/13/2000